



CPA's Power Response Smart Home

Conserve energy during peak usage times throughout the year to earn money and support power reliability in your community.

What is Power Response Smart Home?

CPA's Power Response Smart Home Program is a Demand Response (DR) program, where participants receive financial incentives for saving energy during times of increased demand.

How does the Power Response Smart Home Program work?

The Power Response Smart Home Program is intended to encourage residential homeowners to reduce energy usage when electricity consumption is anticipated to be high.

When the demand on the electricity grid is higher than seasonally projected, CPA will call an Energy Saving Event in which participants in the Power Response Smart Home Program will be asked to temporarily reduce their electricity usage.

The Power Response Smart Home Program provides financial incentives to participants for reducing energy usage during Energy Saving Events called by CPA. Conserving energy during this time can lead to lower greenhouse gas emissions.



Smart devices like thermostats, electric vehicle chargers, and home batteries make it easy for you to participate.

EARN MONEY FOR PARTICIPATING

Eligible Technologies	Enrollment Incentive	Subsequent Incentives per Year Thereafter
ecobee Thermostat	\$85	\$40
Google Nest Thermostat	\$85	\$40
ChargePoint electric vehicle charger Use code powerresponse when you enroll.	\$100	\$25
SolarEdge Home Battery	\$400	\$300

If you do not see your smart device listed, continue to check CPA's website at cleanpoweralliance.org/smarthome for updates to eligible technologies.



CPA's Power Response Smart Home

Frequently Asked Questions for Smart Home Residents

1. How will I be compensated for enrolling in Power Response Smart Home?

An e-gift card will be sent to the email address associated with your account.

2. How does your participation help you and your community?

- You help CPA to lower the demand on the electricity grid.
- You may save energy which may result in electricity bill savings.
- You will be helping to save our environment from the harmful effects of excessive fossil fuel emissions.

3. How will my device be used during Energy Saving Events?

Your devices are adjusted during an Energy Saving Event to reduce your energy consumption. The Energy Saving Events typically last a few hours between 1pm-9pm on weekdays, but other times are possible. You will always have the option to override this adjustment to your device.

The number of Energy Saving Events per year will depend on your device and grid conditions. You will not be assessed any financial penalties for declining events.

You can enroll more than one eligible device in the Power Response Program. You must register each device and comply with the Program's terms and conditions to receive the financial rewards.

4. What steps do I need to take to enroll?

Visit <u>cleanpoweralliance.org/smarthome</u> to enroll with three simple steps:

- Step 1: Choose the device you wish to participate with, and click "Enroll Now" to start the enrollment process.
- Step 2: Follow prompts to safely share your SCE meter data with the Program. If you are enrolling multiple devices, you will only need to do this step once.
- Step 3: Register your device in the Program with your device manufacturer.

5. What happens after I complete the steps to enroll?

After completing these three easy enrollment steps, you will receive an email from powerresponse@cleanpoweralliance.org to confirm that your enrollment is pending. You will receive another email in approximately three to six weeks indicating the final status of your enrollment into the Program.

Once enrolled in the Program, no action is necessary. We will manage your device during Energy Saving Events.

You may always override your device before or during an Energy Saving Event without penalty.

6. I do not currently own any of the eligible technologies but would like to participate in this Program. Can I receive any assistance?

If you don't have any of the eligible technologies, you may qualify for other demand response opportunities with Power Response. Visit <u>cleanpoweralliance.org/smarthome</u> for more information.



Disclaimer

Google Nest is a trademark of Google LLC ecobee is a registered trademark of ecobee Inc. Ltd. ChargePoint is a registered trademark of ChargePoint, Inc. SolarEdge Technologies Inc. © All Rights Reserved The Sensi logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. © 2022

Enroll today at <u>cleanpoweralliance.org/smarthome</u>

For assistance enrolling, please call the CPA Power Response Program customer support center managed by our implementation partner at 888-292-0502 or email us at powerresponse@cleanpoweralliance.org

